
TABLE 4 

Mushroom Imports by Country -- 1989 

Quardity 

(kg) 

Matsutake, Fresh or Chilled 

Other Dried Mushrooms and Truffles 

South Korea 
North Korea 
China 
Taiwan 
Canada 
U.S. 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Total 
% of Total 

Others, Fresh 
South Korea 
China 
Taiwan 
Hong Kong 
Philippines 
Indonesia 
Sri Lanka 
Belgium 
France 
Italy 
Canada 
U.S. 
New Zealand 
Total 
% of Total 

Twflies 
France 
Italy 
Total 
% of Total 

Dried Sruitake 
South Korea 
North Korea 
China 
Hong Kong 
Taiwan 
Total 
% of Total 

796 978 
813 087 
280 260 

813 
194 592 
98 661 
13 509 
11 883 

2 209 783 
7.35% 

or Chilled 
12 061 
30 414 

526 413 
980 
700 
131 

18 241 
168 

4 763 
760 

349 249 
69 135 

1 287 
1 014 302 

3.37% 

1 897 
1 307 
3 204 
0.01% 

225 636 
915 

1 946 647 
26 067 

1 845 
2 201 110 

7.32% 

Customs 
Value 
1000) 

8 460 000 
3 330 969 
1 452 136 

2 924 
680 271 
359 247 
62 643 
82 829 

14 431 019 
52.91% 

7 804 
19 023 

549 678 
892 
575 
230 

11 267 
512 

13 279 
5 039 

285 885 
54 979 

599 
949 762 

3.48% 

139 423 
77 827 

217 250 
0.80% 

573 394 
1 379 

2 660 026 
36 218 
3 326 

3 274 343 
12.01% 

Kilcurage 
South Korea 
China 
Taiwan 
Hong Kong 
Vietnam 
Malaysia 
Total 
% of Total 

South Korea 
North Korea 
China 
Taiwan 
Hong Kong 
Thailand 
Indonesia 
India 
France 
Italy 
Canada 
U.S. 
Total 
% of Total 

China 
Taiwan 
Hong Kong 
Thailand 
Malaysia 
Indonesia 
France 
Italy 
U.S. 
South Africa 
Total 
% of Total  

Quantity 

(kg) 

225 
819 814 

1 151 328 
7 260 
7 840 
1 000 

1 987 467 
6.61% 

1 810 
308 

58 003 
51 010 

64 
3 040 

90 
1 360 
1 772 
1 087 

386 
1 487 

120 417 
0.40% 

15 600 376 
1 675 205 

67 891 
3 435 
2 040 

14 148 
41 275 

780 
881 

29 836 
17 448 460 

58.01% 

Customs 
Value 

(Y1 000) 

517 
990 197 

1 155 457 
8 695 
2 373 
1 203 

2 158 442 
7.91% 

6 943 
769 

37 770 
41 696 

873 
2 586 
1 350 

25 632 
45 646 
10 870 
6 461 

13 211  
193 807 

0.71% 

6 759 
3 757 794 

530 320 
18 635 

744 
526 

4 355 
15 774 

229 
619 

5 190 
4 340 945 

15.92% 

Champignon Wdhout Sugar 
South Korea 	12 593 

Others 
Total 	 5 095 519 	1 709 115 

Source: Ministry of Finance import statistics. 
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